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International Cooperation

ECOD Z B2 48 « 2Ty - RIS - B2 IKEE RGBT ER B e - 12
HEmE - SUEE - KEERRRER ELE' S

(1) EYIEIBH T (Biological Technology)

o/ QiydroThane @ oEnorA  INOAG
HydroThane DE NORA INOCA

BioWater Tech.
(Norway) (Netherland) (taly) (Japan)

(2) EIEEIB B E Ul (Membrane Technology)

S =Emmna »:bPENTAIR X-FLOW %’YDRANAUHCS “TORAY’

MITSUBISHI RAYON CO..LTD. NN TORMDraeS. CO 3 .
MITSUBISHI RAYON PENTAIR -X ELOW Innovation by Chemistry
(Japan) (Netherlands) HYDRANAUTICS Toray
(USA) (Japan)

)b/ & 1L/ BiE /7 58/ BB E i (Other Technologies)

(K T WATER  omivaL st é (® e NorA

KLA AERATION Nordic Water ORIVAL Shinco Corp.  (japan) Asia Giant DE NORA
(USA) (Sweden) (USA) (Japan) (Taiwan)
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it TEEEY . F "HEIR 1 (From Waste to Energy)

ECOD &8t 5l - EM(K)PHEKRESET - BHMEMER - @it
FRELAE - ERE O BAIANEGER - EBNEMEE "ERLE] ERRIBEKEREN
BREERSZEBR -

® 4 T AEIREL
» ECO-AD
BRAHCRE ALK
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BRAFLREAZS
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prd ,& ﬁ FE ik %.\ éft. earn how we provide the solutions -
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1. =BIERAA(L)

o L{EMEE/KEIWMKIREZER = A/KEBEK(Cooling Tower Blow-down;
CTB)EASIZ A1) — AR EIRFT 7K (Biological Secondary Effluent; BSE) -

o BAGLELAKEFRKKINEIWHNRFLAZL - EBNREZHKZES
BE  SEEE  sRE  —SIEWEBKES  FRLEEMEE  #&F | |
AERRIREZEASANINFEENEER  SRRFANESMERLE =

7‘)&)—( °

o LY MRBURKBEUBER A BE  KPABMUEIRR Y BRER  1EEH
“SEWRERE - BEMUZREORKBEIWKR - EEBARKIEENE
BFE . EYRMEEERST  SRLDFRL  SBZRIRKEBEAELENR B,
2 - MAEYSERBEE(1~10 micron)ElA#Y) - EREBEROFEENEE M

o KIFEPAMBEITRBEAIECO SuperCycle-SMRS LR BE(SMF)R2%%
(RO) BERACEEKEIM R4 - st EROCER _REVRRRIGETRSREE |l
Ra(Pilot Plant) st 31T ol 4T 15745 - P

o ZEETEMMEI(>1400CMD) B S - EITER _REM T RKEIW Z LK
A ER T RTAS -

14
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1. S=BIERAR(2)

o {BMREY _RIBUAKEIUGRTE

Biological Effluent Recycling to use

Tertiary Press-urlzed_ Reverse
filter ME/UE Osmosis

o IREFIIER

Biological Effluent Recycling to use

. h Y SULMEerged Reverse
Tgftiary Aty ME(SME) Osmosis

o NREFMER:
v BECIRIBIERE REHS -
v ILERIVERE(Submerged Microfiltration; SMF) ERBBUKERIRIE - f&0F
Efe AZEERTE  HAEYRBRZENAG(KRNBEEER/A)EZNE -
v BREEEMHEERERS (> 95%) -
v SEEBEERD - BEEMmR(SMF. >55, RO: >3%F)

15

2. RBREIKISEERE

- BKEEZEZBENSEEME:
MeOH, ethanol (ALD), butyrolactone (GBL), 1,4 butanediol (BDO), 2-methyl-1,3 propanediol (MPO), allyl acetate
(AAC), allyl alcohol (IBA), acetic acid (AA), butyrolactone (GBL), ethylene vinyl acetate (VAM), Acetone.

&K AR BURIK

Sedimentation Discharge

PUTENOXYOEN
Aerationtiank

Neutralization
Tank

Equalization
Tank

L e e e e e e e e e e e e e e - - J
. " B B Bl A
N Submerged Microfiltration(SMF) + Reverse Osmosis (RO)_
IR IS/ E 2B A4

ECO SuperCycle-SMRS Pilot System

16
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3. AlElE= ER AR

® ECO SuperCycle-SMRS 3% &

Submerged MF SMF/RO Chemical

Adding System

Submerge MF !
membrane =
Cassette

SMF Filtrate Tank

Movable
Package Skid

SMF Equipment Area

RO Equipment

ATEE Low Pressure/Antfouling

PLC & HMI Reverse Osmosis (RO)
Control System Membrane

17
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3. AlElEr ERER

® ECO SuperCycle-SMRS Rl &

i

18
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3. AlElE= EER AR

® FECO SuperCycle-SMRS #s4.%

« IR MIEEETT T ——
Submerged type (Mitsubishi Rayon)
Hollow fiber, PVDF, < 0.4 micron, 18 m2 (6m2 x 3 sets)
Flux:25~35LMH
Permeate flow: 10~13 m3/d
Operating mode: Filtration (7min), relax (Imin)
Fouling control:

v"Maintenance Clean (MC):

NaOCl:200mg/L, Acid: 500mg/L, 1-2 times / one week
v'Recovery Clean (RC): L_.L
NaOCl:1000~2000mg/L, Acid: 1000mg/L, 1 time /3 months
' MITSUBISHI RAYON

EIEE T

low pressure and anti-fouling polyamide composite

Spiral wound type (Notto Denko)

Configuration: 4040 x (1-1)

Flux:18~20 LMH

Permeate flow: 2.5~3.5 m3/d

Recovery: 60~65%

Fouling control:
v Pre-dosing: Acid, Anti-scaling, Reduction agents
v CIP: NaOH: 0.5%, Acid: 0.5%, 1 time / Two months A NITTO DENKO

VVVVYY

W

b=

YVVVVYVYVYYY

19
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3. Bl = A 57 A
® ECO SuperCycle-SMRS #%*% %
- RFAEEA

20
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3. Al Ex R AR

® ECO SuperCycle-SMRS #5% % #
o ARITEESZ

 REkE

SMF1TI2E T

RO 17128 E

ann | vamn | o | wasn | BEEE | soon| 0 s x

=
oo

7

|::. | RS

A

CLIRAZR
e T -

| e TR

ey

Une
nER
[N TR 00

T

i B0
SELTY oo T

e [ e | e

| i | "'|—i'-.'u“.|—'-—.'——]T_;-' e

R

SR

LA LT Im S | W E W

CEALAIAR

BRI =z

AL MORATRE FTL RS

L
iex (NN |uex BEITON

EHRE

i e

o e e

FEp T

I

Item

COoD

Conductivity
Temp.

SDI

TDS

Si02

=

Calcium
Magnesium

T. Iron
Manganese

Chloride
Sulphate
Phosphate

wn O
. (0] a5

S
I8/KEFR

Unit

mg/L

mg/L

uS/cm
°C

mg/L
mg/L

RO mg/L asCaCO3
VEALEURIAS mg/L asCaCO3

mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

Y= FRABED

Secondary
Effluent
(Ave.)

8.3
85.7
22.3

4614.0

31.6
3230.6
10.4
158.1
722,9

95.6
47.8

0.18
0.13

17.6
1478.5
3.4

SMF Filtrate
(Ave.)

RO
Permeate
(Ave.)

6.6
<5
<1
50.4
32.9
33.1
0.2
3.1
30.0

0.4
0.2

<0.01
<0.01

<0.3
<10
<0.5

Quality
Requirement
for Portable

Water

6~9
<10
<5
<500
15~35

<300
<5

<300

<200

<200
<50
<1
<0.5
<50
<100
<0.5




4. LRI
o BISHMERMAS

- [ETREEKE

(A)
Secondary Effluent

(B)
SMF Tank

©)
SMEF Filtrate

www.ecod.com.tw

(D)

RO Permeate

23

4. GER BRI
o EISHMEMBAED

« SS EBRDAT

120 -
—— KK
--SMF & 7K
——RO & 7k

3

100 -
EMARRDY - SSHAE
100mg/l + SMF 7 i & 5§ 58
d2 kM - RIEROM -
IR W RS R -
80 - i |

SS (mg/l)

8

0 4

N Y Y Y Y Y Y YNy YNy
LRI LELILEL T FEFE LB P E P

www.ecod.com.tw

1.SMFi&/gi% SS<1
mg/l > SDI<5.

2July 18> A % s SR ¥ >
SS 2+ 1 100mg/l »
SMFF 44 1 i 12

4 P RiFy o %ERO

B W OR R .
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- l“l:l Ei *-.I. affA

o FSRYMERUMBESW
« COD ERA#

250 B
—— A KRR 1. % -k COD <5 mg/l
SMF
t IRO):** 2. July 11, @Az B 4 -k 4 5
N EJe f 2 ¥ > CODZ 3 3

120 mg/l » %412 COD* i) 3
dooo fe R R R AR

LHARAT > CODRHAZ
210mg/l » SMF] PR TR 15

COD - & MROM * Eék A K43
HHRE

150
3.July 18, 4 # % L& ¥ > COD

= 1210mg/l » SMFF 4%
I ECOD » #EROW » W
ook 0 e AR T o

HER MK HALH
% &% > COD#H HE120

mgfl + B2 43 CODL 9 2 Ao
ROB LA RATRIS BT ¢

100 4

S

A " A A A T o A A " " A A

@@@@{b@@‘b Qo R LR
o “"‘Q ST T 4%»“ EEEE

CoD (mg/1)

A " A A A " " A A

0

www.ecod.com.tw 20
4. nE ﬁinjnﬂﬂ
=3 ohet
° %5%%%%%%6%
. BEERDHT
6000
v 1 PAck R TR <BOps-
5000 - ~#~RO Permeate cm
2. F M p RORET R
(<500 ps-cm ) »

4000
B
9 3000
z
3
§ 2000
e
S

1000 -

/ Portable water quality (500ps-cm)
e / Recycling water quality(< 80 ps-cm)
o . IA'A'AIA'A|A'A—'AIA‘A'AIAlAIAl;IA'A‘A‘A'A‘A

A AV AR AT AP AP AT AP AP '\\"0'\\\"\'\\0'\\'& '\\"b '\\“"\ AT AT AP AP AP AP '\\"'h'\&o\‘p'\(“’\
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4. #ER BT
o REEBEMAED
« SMF EKEREIUE

14
Flux at 30~35 LMH, Recovery rate >95%.
12
R/ s
ste, o PO, o L)

10 OVO W N ee TN M org e 49 0000y
s
s ° A,
L
® 6

1%

4

5 b3

0 : :

@@@@@&@@@@@@@@@@0@ 0@3@

NB B

’\\»\(1' '\\/\\6’ '\Q/\\q’»\\"'\'\»»\\'”\'» \'»»\\N (\«N»\Q’,\Q /\(1'\"\'«\("\'\,/\\"’
W R
27
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e

- n\l:l Ei _.I-FIHH

o RFIEETE stﬁlauﬂ‘ﬁ

« SMF ®BIEBNEABIEEEN
BH *
& s e 1.SMF TMP # i#3:5~20kpa -
2.:% 5% NaOCl
| & AT Ry R DR A (THP) 44 (35Kpa) | (500mg/|) P % -
: / gLy 3.4 (F#H FFTMP i% ] *t CIP

! P ' % 4 (<35 kpa)
—_ zo ! -
g R SkeK R RO Xy L Ky o K R, RO
3P

*
&

a [ e 0....’0 DRI IR D o R Rt e

-40 i ‘\

60 | AT e AL R ok o) 3 45 ) 4l (-40Kpa)

-80

@0&@0&&@&§&§@@@§@§&@&&@
’\\\' \”’ '\\ha\(’ '\<\4\\$ —\\'\’ \\,Nl\\\’ \'\ ,\\'\ \’;\ 4\\\’ (\¢ /\0,\<\¢ .\(\’ (\ »\\'\',\\'\9 '\?’
L]
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4. % A %Eiﬁj Al

o BRIFEENBEL
. RO BfEREBHEEE

—+—RO Permeate —#-RO Rejetion T 149s7 B - _
~#—Recirculation ——Recovery rate 1= =i L. 18~20 LMH

07 = 2.% Jc & : 58~68%

as - 80 (Ave.> 62%)

40 1 - 70

-

%?AQW%W%¥&<WW ' S AR v
E 30 3. s 2
;zﬁﬁgggggggﬁﬁﬁggﬁgg&gggﬁf 3
2 2 0 ¥

20 3

< 30

15 + v:“

10 20

e

0 +rrr—rrrrrrrrrer T PR AR T 11!!”‘Invv‘ -+ 0

SEEEENERREIEANNASNIEIRRENNRRRLRER
Time
29
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4, m|:| % HEE FI_.I. Aff
E/
o REEBEMBER
- RO #{FEN
“RBE) EEE AT E) 1.% - KRO:7.8~9.5
16 kg/cm?
» 2.% - BERO
& 9.8~11.9kg/cm?

2 AAAAAAAAAAAAAARALAA, 3.3 BB 4 ¢ 2~2.2kg/em?
10 B o AAAAA A, FLEY VIS NUN AMAA 4.RO 34 % 4e %Kﬁlj-r gyﬁ
§ 7 [ R RRESNE R seosepeaserserporse, R 4
S i  addd Ra0aa o X X o2 PUTTeS
R R adhtaned #

R
@ 6
#

4

) O e faun s S ooy Ea ke EE e s o

0

N & 0 N N &

S o QO o) O

A Ay o\\s" ) AV 4\.‘? f\\q’q’
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4. mA 'ﬁi FI_.l- Aff

o HEM=IEFTE
- [EW1400CMDE REHIZ Bl LR0eMD

Sedimentation Tank

Equalization Tank

>

Acid, NaoCl
2,400CMD

Secondary
effluent

ECO-Filter

CollectionTank Auto-clean filter

ECO-SMF

95% Recovery
Permeate
2,280CMD
Acid, Anti Scaling, Reduction,
Anti-bio agents i
S >1,400 CMD
| : Reclaimto use

— — o — Discharge to B
B5 % Reco ery  Reject line WWT

<880 CMD

Case 1: - % (One Pass) RO
Case 2: = % (Two Pass) RO

31
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4. ZEREET i
o EM=MF (L
o [OlIX1400CMDE M RTIZRE!

:::::

J ] TR TN
i 0

R T A iz DU-RO ¢ 5432 #
F
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BE M

4. GEREET W
57

« BRHEEKKEEM

Item Unit Secondary
Effluent

www.ecod.com.tw

7.5~9
mg/L <80
mg/L <30
uS/em < 4500
c 20~35
mg/L <3500
mg/L <12
mg/L asCaCo3 <200
mg/L asCaC03 <750
mg/L <100
mgiL <50
mg/L <0.2
mg/L <0.15
mglL <50
mglL <1500
mglL <4

Case 1:

AF+ SMF+RO(One
DASS
6.5~7.5
<5
<1
<150
30~35
<40
<0.5
<10
<30
<1
<0.5
<0.05
<0.05
<0.5
<10
<0.5

Case 2
AF+ SMF+RO(Two
DASS

<1
<1
<5
30~35
<3
< 0.05
<0.5
<0.5
<0.05
<0.05
<0.01
<0.01
<0.05
<0.5
<0.05

33

-k £ (CMD)
¥ 4 & (%)
¥ jz-k £ (CMD)
w Tk B &/
®FE R

% 4 (NTD/m3)
% % (NTD/m?)
#+ (NTD/m?3)

4. HEREART i
B Mz M FT
. BITREBIEAA(OPEX) ERE HA (CAPEX)Ff

% =3 it % (NTD/m?)

AF+ SMF+ RO(One
pass)
2400
60
1440
1 EH R
AgrokAt ok o~ - A gle ok
13.89
4.94

3.1
5.85

¥ 3% %%* (NTD/ m3)

¥ =84 & (NTD/ m3)

7.25

21.14

www.ecod.com.tw

AF+SMF+DuRO(Two
Pass)
2400
60
1440
- dp %ok
B s EARY K At Lok
16.01
6.16

3.5
6.35

8.92

24.93

BN il Q

%4 % 2.5 NTD/kwhz*

¢ 7k~ drie s FriE B R
I 8 F A

¢ % SMF » RO - ~

T A H

A12E R o & 54 A
RERAZPRRAE L4

Eregirp+EeRid

34




LT A S

&4 % * (NTD/m3)

www.ecod.com.tw

%

7

AF+ SMF+ RO(One pass)

R KR AP RE

5 BRI R o R R R
R RIS TN N e ]
T RN Y Y
YRS 1 L

Y EE LY
(11.5~15NTD/m3)
LRk ASL S A
(20~30NTD/m3)

NESESSE

1.
T3 praat ko RR RS i
2.

3.
4.

5%

i

7

AF+SMF+DuRO (Two Pass)
T 5k dripad -k BB kR &

RN S - FTEES

e 5 5K AT KR 0 R s
A A AR b K
dFREEER R SRk T
S4B TR
YRS
(11.5~15NTD/m3)

UL LR KA
(20~30NTD/m3)

P T R A It
(25~35NTD/m3)

11.5~70

35

5. NG

o KRN HBITHENSuperCycle-SMRS EF=1L

Z(RO)EEKEIW R4 - STHEAEESRE

(Pilot Plant)fll - B IHERFE E o174 -

SIS TR (SMF)EES
4B O B K 1T 55 45 R B

® SuperCycle-SMRSZ AWK KER —MRR T EAKEBR - ol VU LR KE

E

YNNI N i (i =<
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